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WINEGROWERS 
 
 
 
 
THE CASTLE'S WINEGROWERS, A GUARANTEE OF QUALITY 
 
Located in the heart of the vineyards, the Château d'Aigle region has no shortage of quality wine producers. 
You will find below the list of the partner winegrowers. Your approved caterer will be able to advise you in the 
choice of your wines. 
 
 
 
Artisans Vignerons d'Ollon www.celliersduchablais.ch 
1867 Ollon Téléphone : 024 466 33 00  
 Email : info@celliersduchablais.ch  
 
 
 
 
Artisans Vignerons d'Yvorne www.avy.ch 
1853 Yvorne Téléphone : 024 466 23 44 
 Email : info@avy.ch  
 
 
 
 
Badan Vins www.badanvins.ch 
Didier et Anick Badan Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 92 72 
1860 Aigle Email : badan.vins@hispeed.ch  
 
 
 
 
Henri Badoux-Vins www.henri-badoux.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)800 223 689 
 Email : info@henri-badoux.ch  
 
 
 
 
Cave Alain Emery www.cave-emery.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 56 71 
 Email : info@cave-emery.ch  
 
 
 
 
Cave Borloz www.caveborloz.ch 
Alexandre Favre Téléphone : +41 79 658 37 21 
1860 Aigle Email : info@caveborloz.ch  
 
 
 
 
Cave du Clos Aimond www.cave-du-clos-aimond.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 79 413 40 76 
 Email : info@cave-du-clos-aimond.ch  
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Chapelle La Roche www.pameylan.ch 
1867 Ollon Téléphone : +(41)79 210 98 14 
 Email : info@chapelle-la-roche.ch  
 
 
 
 
Château Maison Blanche www.maison-blanche.ch 

Martin Suardet Téléphone : +41 79 344 12 55 
1853 Yvorne Email : vins@maison-blanche.ch   
 
 
 
 
Commune d'Aigle www.aigle.ch/vins 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)24 468 41 50 
 Email : boursier@aigle.ch  
 
 
 
 
Commune d'Yvorne www.yvorne.ch 
1853 Yvorne Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 25 22  
 Email : commune@yvorne.ch  
 
 
 
 
Domaine de la Baudelière www.labaudeliere.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 24 466 11 56  
 Email : labaudeliere@bluewin.ch 
 
 
 
 
Domaine de la Pierre Latine www.pierre-latine.com 
1853 Yvorne +41 24 466 51 16 
 Email : info@pierre-latine.ch   
 
 
 
 
Domaine les Portes Rouges  www.portes-rouges.vin/ 
Isoz & Fils Téléphone : 078 888 99 56 
1853 Yvorne Email : cisoz@bluewin.ch  
 
 
 
 
Domaine de l'Ovaille www.ovaille.com 
1853 Yvorne Téléphone : +41 24 466 88 88 
 Email : deladoey@ovaille.com  
 
 
 
 
Domaine des Hospices  www.vd.ch/viticulture  
Cantonaux Téléphone : +41(0)21 557 92 78 
1110 Morges info.viti@vd.ch    
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Les Celliers du Chablais www.celliersduchablais.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 33 00 
 Email : info@celliersduchablais.ch  
 
 
 
 
 
Propriété Veillon www.veillon-au-cloitre.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 23 66 
 info@propriete-veillon.ch  
 
 
 
Raoul & Stefanie Moret www.moret.ch 
1860 Aigle Téléphone : +41 (0)24 466 67 06 
 Email : raoul@moret.ch  
 
 
 
 
Rapaz Frères www.rapazfreres.ch  
1880 Bex Téléphone : +41 24 463 34 72 
 Email : vins@rapazfreres.ch 
 
 
 
 

The supply of wine for any event organized in the rooms of the Château d'Aigle can only be done with the 
above-mentioned wine producers. 
Failure to comply with this point of the general conditions will result in a fine of CHF 1000.00, which will be 
charged to the organizer..  
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